

THOMAS T. NIESEN
Direct Dial: 717.255.7641
tniesen@tntlawfirm.com

December 28, 2017

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:

Docket No. R-2017-2631441

Pa. P.U.C. v. Reynolds Water Company

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

We are counsel to Reynolds Water Company in the above matter and are enclosing for filing Supplement No. 6 to the Company's Tariff Water - Pa. P.U.C. No. 4. Supplement No. 6 suspends the effective date of Supplement No. 5 until August 1, 2018. Please contact me with any questions concerning this matter.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS, NIESEN & THOMAS, LLC

By

Thomas T. Niesen

Encl. cc:

Certificate of Service (w/encl.)

Bradley R. Gosser (via email, w/encl) Dennis Kalbarczyk (via email, w/encl.)

171228-Chiavetta (Susp Supp).wpd

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 28th day of December 2018, served a true and correct copy of the foregoing letter and Supplement No. 6 to Reynolds Water Company's Tariff Water - Pa. P.U.C. No. 4, upon the persons and in the manner indicated below:

EMAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID

The Honorable Katrina L. Dunderdale Administrative Law Judge Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Piatt Place, Suite 220 301 5th Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222 kdunderdal@pa.gov Carrie B. Wright, Prosecutor
John M. Coogan, Prosecutor
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P. O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
carwright@pa.gov
jcoogan@pa.gov

Christine Maloni Hoover
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate
Harrison W. Breitman
Assistant Consumer Advocate
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
Forum Place, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
choover@paoca.org
hbreitman@paoca.org

Thomas T. Niesen PA Attorney ID #31379

REYNOLDS WATER COMPANY

GREENVILLE, MERCER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
RATES, RULES, AND REGULATIONS
IN
PYMATUNING, DELAWARE, AND HEMPFIELD TOWNSHIPS,
MERCER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

The application of rates proposed in Supplement No. 5 to Tariff Water Pa. P.U.C. No. 4 filed to become effective January 1, 2018, is hereby suspended until August 1, 2018, at Docket No. R-2017-2631441. Presently effective rates contained in Tariff Water Pa. P.U.C. No. 4 and supplements thereto, will continue in effect until otherwise amended.

Issued in compliance with Title 66 Pa C.S. § 1308.

BY: BRADLEY R. GOSSER EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 301 ARLINGTON DRIVE GREENVILLE, PA 16125